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. 1 PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE jps-ss0s. | = T CovL T - o & - T
%} F, . . ) . . HE . -‘ .- B L i ;- . . : ) - ; . . 5 iy N
) ' : TO THE ZONIIIG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 3 - ' o . o | e . SO ) o - i | :
PETITION F OR SP ECIAL EXCEPTIOI\! f 3 - 350- M } The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is ; S ' . . 7 _ j:_f - ' L , ) i Lo ‘f} T oL : ,
' i destribed in the descripiion and plat attached hereto and made a part "~reof, hereby petition for a - - _ L : EI _ £ B P : o _ _ _ g _ | : S
TO THE ZGNING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: v R S - . L et PR Co e ' " - o oo o o ' . : R B o T
i} Variance from Section ___402.2_3a.a0nd h.__(3). 1o paxmit._one. (1). parking_space 2 S ‘ - | _ _ e | Lo - . o - . | S o . o
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is ) . . . S : : ' L - ' : ' S : oy - : ' BRI T : .
described in the description and plat attacned hereto and made a part hereof, herehy petition for a 4] -in lieu_of the xegquired five (5) parking .spacesa . coooemmmmoeaeens : . ' ’ - R
Special Exception under the Zouing Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the g o AR
_ living quarters in a comercial building and = B} B ] e rmmmm e mmmm e —memmm oo mmmmeomsaamn—ammmm e e ———— 5 -
(;56 herein described property for -a_sexvice garage iv.a B.L. zone pursvant to 5
\35 B.C.Z.R. § 230.13, or, in the alternuacive, to determine that the proposed €ngine and é . -?_31--""'"-ﬁééﬁ'_ﬁ““?ﬁ-ft_i _____ (_:_-__t___t___t}_‘___z__..,E.L_-___E_ﬁ.mr.‘{gr.é..éaﬁﬁt.;-_ia;-iﬁs ST o : ‘ : . _ e AT . . . _'1: = g v‘% :
repair-Facility-is-Jvcal,.as amatter.of yight. oo o g of the Zoning ulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ba ; RO : S - _ : | R PIPI- o : e Co - | - _
;\\’5’ Parts-repak CLLity g righ it fo.lowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) e : PR e : R E - S ‘ e i i e i s enssiat s sk G L ' L
: , _ . _ 1 L A Do
________________________________________________________________________________________ i S , o = I o Do & - e E—— R,
i As the parking requirements of Baltimore County Zoning _ L f ' o . ) BT ) 1 | :
------------------------------------------------------------- - - _— ¥ Regulations Section 409 exceed the number of parking spaces actually P N o L RN - ER I ;
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. needed for the site, to require the Petltlgr}er to provide the re- . i
quired parking would create an undue hardship. - _ :
¢ thl" or gﬁ?' agreeﬂtg p?g expenses{ of agove Speﬁialb Excgpﬁion advertising, posting, etc., upon filing BALTI M £ &
of this petition, ard further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions ' ORE C ' S
of Baltimore C;mnty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. N i it SR 7 OUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE £
. : i i Zoning Regulations. o .
; I /ge do sollemnly declare and affirm, R Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regu
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we : I . " ; ; : - . i
: , or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this  B%5~3%0-XA H _
gt?ic}lh?s iigealsu%weﬁréfs {hPmet?t- property i etition, an-d'fugrther agli'ei toxpand are to be bound by the zoning regulations 'and restrictions of . f?txmsf g:ncz atels Aprll 17, 1985 *
! 's Feillion. . Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. Towson, Maryiand: Braoe By A
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ! I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, oo c o
. i under the penalties of perjury, that I/we - Scott Barhight, E : [ER
.......................................... _Chester. Louis Crossont, i are the lo . - » ~Squire :
‘ - ALS AXQssont. o gal owner(s) of the property Nicholas B. Commodari 204 ve ennsylvania Averm [
(Type or Print Name) ype or Print Name) E which is the subject of this Petition. _ a* 'Itwsa'15t P 1v A e o i:_‘: :
' / ﬁ ~ ﬁ , o/ BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING Chairman » Maryland 21204 - D
R v - it s Al (ALY J Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ‘ ' - : .
L County Office Building wewsERs o lﬁ“"‘
Jean Marie Crossont S e e S et SR LEBESTER_ L. (ROSSANT. oo oo 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue suress of L s
_________________________________________________________________________________ - V] I
Address fos Print Name) (Type or Print }: me) (»?egpmt Nﬂ-’:)?, Towson, Maryland 21204 Engineering :
. : i
/- < e e ———————— —————— X_(_#lletr. “1. N ey J. 475 2 '8y iy F . z : Department of £ :
""E}J;nﬁ's};l; ____________________________ l_(____C_ atzure';zh,._ _%ﬁ?jﬁ_ Qgﬂ&ﬁz&_ :g Signature Signature Your petéfiogfhas been receivecligand accepted for filing this Traffic Engineering RE: Ita:n ITb. 278 Lo
ﬂgﬂ _T:G_— : JEAN M. CROSSANT e B0 ay B 85° State Roads Commission Petl?lomrz a?ester I.u 'CI'OSSOﬂt, et ux {! _
Attorney for Petitioner: Xfﬁ(—, B (Typepr Peint Namey 2 "TTTTTThTIem Bureau of Special Exception Petition Fg
o - € F : LA
G. Scott Barhight 7528 Philadelphia Road 866-4747 e C, C Z Hre Prevention C
__________________________________________________________________________________ HECTION e e ¢ -clzsr___l/; a ) p’;j\}m,_»_(f_____ 2; Health Department Dear Mr. Barhight: P
) Addl‘eSS Phone NO. DIST T, /m _--Ei-t; ana-state gnatl.lre % Project Flann inq * ‘é’ \ .
; e IS FF ’ - ! 1 i P
v —&éﬁﬁf&iﬁgl@-?—l}—%z --------- ot Attorney for Petitioner: ARNOLD m fuilding Departnent have deil:;;izzgliggg }h]enuggogiesgﬁferggged petition and § *
, . i p s : Board of . 35S 15 matter with
204 West Pennsylvania Avenue vooen X ;_ 7528 _Philadelphia_ Road . 866-4747 Zoning ssioner rd of Education You. Until I hear from you, the petition will not be ]
_________________________________________ - Name, address and phone number of legal owner.-] con- § Address Phene No. “ " Zoning Administration __SCh_e__duled for a hearin g. _——— — '
Address tract purchaser or representative t0 be contacts - i Petitioner _ Chester 1., Crossont, et wReceived by: Industrial
Towson, Macryland 21204 G. Scott Barhight T o Baltimore, Maryland 21237 == Petitioner's . ; : Development In view of this lea 3 .
—--Egt}—g;-d-\;?g _________________________________ g ____________ ('_J _______________________ . - City and State Attorney Scott Barhight, Fsquire gga}rman ’Czon:'utl% Plans_ soon as possible. » Please contact me at 494-3391 as - L e
a e . visory Committee 1y . SR
204 Wsst Pennsylvania Avenue i . S
, . 823-7800 TOWsC ) land 21204 823-7800 / & Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- E
AttOI‘l’!ey 8 TBIEPhone No.: e fobd__ .. - F Raa;i;-.m ----------------- l; h-;;--h-l_—-- £ tract Pumhaser or representaﬁve to be contacted ve ry tTUIY )'OUI'S » kS
ne MNg, .
¥ a 0
aX glﬁn P WAL A _._S_cp_tt__B_él:_}Lj_- _h.t— -_E..§ 13?_9. ....... bl i Aé ‘{' L. MW
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this __________3 Ith_____ day 'I%?’[f?ng’s]ﬁ d.-21.204 GlName Ik 243 ﬁl'é : 5 ﬂ Za_. y
_ . n NICHO
\/ of oo May____________ , 19.83__ that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as Attorney’s Telephone No,: .. 823=7800 204 W. Penna. Ave., Towson, MD 21204 Ch;ir,ﬁﬁ B. COMMODARI
. Address Phone No. - 3 . .
cQ required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- ‘:l 823-7800 Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
: . out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning RDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —...-n--.. Ith..-.. day NBC:bsc
4 k 1ot . 1 . - . - S
D NCO 2issioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore of - Weceeee___May_____ , 19_85__, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as : i L | oot Framk S. Les s
] E S — \ : ‘ the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation **rough- S T - e : 1 : E -
: I N Co o'clock = Mnore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before tl. . .oning , S 277'1*‘6191"1301 S Avenue
: v S, ”(V q oner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Balfimore 4 Baltimare, Maryland 21237
1 AN - : ~ ‘ e
Cé’_)-': g = t\’\ C n the —_____ 10th .. day of ~__.Jupe.__.________ , 19.85 _, at 1:30_ ¢'clock { 3
{-- Q& # i SR 3 g
. —— e ;- . g g \ - S . .
3 S ssioner of Baltimore County. i { ’ . B
12 ¥ | 1= ;. * ﬁ
sabed Z.C.d : & ¥ NE T e Cak I? -
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DALTIMORE_ COUNTY | M.
PEPARTVENT OF PUALIC WORKS aryland Department of Transgortation i
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 State Highway Administration W:TVK‘ Hellmam BALTIMORE COUNTY -
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
, Hal Kassotf TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
May 31, 1985 HARRY 1. PISTEL, P E. = Aminitrater s avaaan
G. Scott Barhight, Escuire DIRECTOR May 17, 1985 =5 onecTon & SR "
g R COUNTY OFFiCE BLOG 204 West Pennsylvania Avenue e
R _.-_,;". ill W. Chesapeaxe Ave, Towson, Maryland 21204 Er E
Lo Towson, Haryland 21203 ;_ﬁ- 3 1 j
AR : B |
o0o B | Mr. Arnold Jablon ' :
Nicholas B. Commodari oo Zoning Commissioner s : M, Arnald Jeblon U‘UUE 3‘ I 9 8 5 -
h 1 278 - Case No. B5-350-XA County Oftice Bullding " April 19, 1985 | County OFf s Bt
Chairzan : - RE: Item MNo. - Case No. 85-350- AR Towson, Maryland 21204 = § o Marlan 2 -
' Petitioner - Chester L. Crossont, et ux ’ . Y i Towson, Maryland 21204 P )
wEnBERS fpecial Exception Petition . _ ; Res Item #278 (1984-1985) ;i Mr. A. Jab : Re: Zoning gmw Meeting of APRIL 2, 985
- ' Property Owner: Chester L., Crossont, et ux r. A, Jablon Re: zA . e 3 Iten ¢ 276 :
goreau of Dear Mr. Barhight.: : S N/W cor. Philadelphia Rd4. & Rosedale r Zoning Commissioner ) ITgl-lltieeg;gg of 4-2-85 Erm::t,-o‘mer: CnastEs L.CRosso-uT' atox |
eners T Heights Ave. : County Office Building Propérty O;ner' Chest ' . Nwﬁu.mlmw;ml: Rl O {
- . - . : ] : s . . . .
Teofiie Frgereering The Zoning Plans Adviscry Committee has reviewed the L hores: 0.25 E Towson, Maryland 21204 L. Crossont, et ux o pear Hir. datlon: Rescoaie Hewaurs Ave. }“‘:ﬂ S
seate Roads Commismion plans submitted with the above referenced petition. The R District: 1l4th E A . . Location: NW/Cor. S The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject A
T s fo]_.lowlng comments are not intended to indicate the aporo- ttn: Mr. N. Commodari Philadelphia Road , petition and of fers the following comments. The items checked below are - g a
pean O mrion priateness Of.the zoning action requested, but to assure S Dear Mr, Jablon: g Route 7, & Rosedale applicable. IR
gy that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with ~ ; » Heights Avenue 1 { )There are no site planning factors requiring couent. SN
llealth Departzent regard to the devglopment plans that may have a tearinz on ‘ The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this ; Existing Zoning: B.L. & H 1 ;‘ Courty Review Group Meeting is reauired. S AR
froject Plasning this Cas?'h The Director of Planning may file a writtesn S office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject boE D.R. 5.5 i ?mc-ﬁ:;’b:'f;?aﬁ:::ﬂ ;e;:é‘%i:!;e:}gesm the minutes will be e
Sualding Department ;nggttgétsuzifb_zg?ing gom}rrlussmner with Irf!commendatl ons R item. . E Proposgd Zoning: Special H (  )Tnis site 1s part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as fe. e
AD1lity o the Tequested zoning. ‘ ;. Exception for a service g subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract, £ .
Board of Zdusation : . General Comments: - garage and to determine i { A record plat wiil be required and must be recorded prior P
Englosed are a1l comments submitted from the members | i that the proposed parte | e e e
Industrial | of the Committee at this tine that offer or request infor- TN Since no public facilities are involved, this office hac no comment. ; repair facility is legal [ ( 2Tne circulation on this site ts not satisfactory. Lo
develoc—ent matl‘?n_ on youg petition. If similar comments from the - ' 48 a matter of right . “% E a;::tg:gd;:?C:?;:?gﬁ:e:tslsb:Ot;““fa:ﬁoryi R
remaining menmbers are received, I will forward them to you S Ver ; A : £ : ‘ hich are defined” P
o - 1 ; ; . Y/§ruly yours cres: (.25 ¢ ( )This property contains soils which are defined tlands, and P
Otherwise, any cemment that is.not informative will be ' ' _ District: 14th H development on these soils 1s prohibited, 15 meriamE. 2 P
P}ac_:ed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for 1 - //2’%,/ %9 % (  )Construction in or alte-ation of the floodplain ‘3 prohibited
filing on the date of the enclosed f£iling certificate and a g XIES A, MARK P.E., Chie bear Mr. Jablon: i :x:‘::ﬁn?msms of Section 22:98 of the Developnens
. . 3 g - sdaw g : - NS oo
hearlng scheduled accordlngly. Bureau of Public Services o . . g ~._ { )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with L
_ n review of the site plan of 2-26~85 and field inspection 3 the Baltimore County Master Plan, §
' R ‘ . . . the State Highway Administration fi e { )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board ok
ery truly yours, JAM:EAM:FMO:ss nds the plan generally acceptable. on %
_ . ; ' 'é?_ YLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore Louniy Landscape Mamal. !’"
W fg W@ cc: File Very truly yours, ; )The property is located in a deficient service grea as defined by .
( 2 _ G_ Bill i78-79, No building permit may be 1ssued until 3 Reserve g
NICHOLAS B COMMODART Euucity Use Certificate mas been fssued. The deficient service 3 ]
‘ = . ~L AL » Ed § . k
Chairman Charles Lee, Chief 1 { )Ih: prop:u;ty Ts Tog?t:: in 2 Ha{;;cy;rea controTled by a *N* leve) 4!
. - . P . oL . . | ntevsection 35 defin y 81 =79, and as conditions chamge .
NBC:bsc =oning Plans Ady 1sory Committze _ iureau of El_lguteer1ng .3 treffic capacity may becoss morg limited, The Basic Seni:esnzrus
. ; ccess Permits ‘ ]:;;1r$-ev:luated anmuzlly by the County Council.
] 4 ttonal comments: N .
Enclosures - CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman ! ﬁ:ﬁ:ﬁ; a W&Ka:%ﬁp T
. L ¥ £y v
cc: Mr, Frank Lee ? €c: Hr. J. Ogle 3 '
1277 Neighbors Avenuc L
Baltirore, Maryland 21237
3 7 Eugene A, Bober
; ¢ 3 " " Cnief, Cuorrent Planmnig and Development
vC: ames noswe
My telsphone number is_ (301) 659-1350
Teletypewrniter for Impai-ed Hearing or Speech
3837555 Baitimore Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Ststewide Toll Free ,
: P.O. Boa 717/ 707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203 - D717 T :
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. - L . - - o . ) . .‘-:"-. . T ' . . - o = T . - L ) . . . . . . . _,:‘- ) . "‘K I :
5 AT, SR - i = A L e S ) S ' e+ S T T o R ; Lo {:} o _
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearh.] on the Petition and it E R L e o ﬂ?f o : - _.?‘T:- E , o e s S
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations wouid/would not " ' o T T o o Lo e ERR CoE . - : R .
Pursuant te the adves lisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of R L R ERE A i e T e - C ' _.F:\
appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning the veriance(s) requested will/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of ‘ - - TN k S o ' R SRS B T " e 513
Regulations | ; the commeunity, the variance(s) should /should not be granted. o e s i .
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this e e i o ; s i e i 2 . -
day of , 19 , that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit ~
z BALTIMORE_COUNTY % DALTIMORE COUNTY :
- - M . i
s= 2| DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING TOWSON. MARYLAND 212
[ - . | 4- ‘
S2+%¥ /) TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 TOVSON. WA 04-2586 |
¥ 494-3550 L o
PAUL H REINCKE . R
STEPHEN E. COLLINS CHEF April 15, 1985 -
DIRECTOR April 8, 1985 :: )
Mr. Arnold Jablon ;
Zoning Commissioner 1 :
Office of Plarning and Zoning % ” i
Baltimore County Office Building R TR
Mr. Arnold Jablon Towson, MD 21204 _ N
Zoning Commissionex : B o
County Office Building : .
Towson, Maryland 21294 Acttention: ¥Nick Commodari, Chairman e
2ening Plans Advisory Commiitee
Ttem No. 278 -zAc- Meeting of April 2, 1985 ;.ii_:
' Przperty owner: Chester L. Crossont, et ux RE: Property Ownar: Chester L. Croszont, et ux | im e
Location: NW/Cor. Philadelphia Road and Rosedale Heights Avenue. et
Existing Zoning: B.L. & D.R. 5.5 Location: RW/Cor. Philadelphia Rd. and Rosedsle Heights Avenue
Proposed Zoning: Special exception for a gervice garage and to determine 3 |
that the proposed parts repalr facility is legal, as a matter of right. Item No.: 278 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 4/2/85 e
Gentlemen: 2. e
‘ Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Acres: 0.25 Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable ard required E
District- l4th to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property, i
’ ]
{ ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
D . located at intervals or feet along an approved rocad in e
ear Mr, Jablon: accorderce with Baltimore County Standards as published by the SR F
J Department of Public Works.
The plan should be revised to show the parking and the ) . ST
beauty salon. : { ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. T e R
The proposed parking fails to meet county standards . P
and insufficient to serve both a garage and a beauty salen. Rosedale Heights { J 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at o A
Avenue should be improved with curb and gutter, ‘ S
: EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
T L 7 o
.,7 ([ /,D f ! { ) 4., The site shall be made to compiy with all applicable parts of the
V}i}cll-\;a:iISL?lL‘Jn‘igan' = “‘“‘&c“"“‘ Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
Traffic Engineering Assoc. 11 (x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
MSF/ccm Associatian Standard No. I0l *"Life Safety Code®, 1376 Edition prior
* to occupancy.
{ }] 6. Site plang are approved, as drawn,
- i . R { } 7. The Pire Prevention Bureau has no conments, ot this time,
¥ I
Tt R ’ . Noted md()? Lx) W
et | : | - REVIEWFR: (] / -5 Approved:\ C*‘;‘; * /)
V- Y, T Pl ing/Grogp . Fire Prevention Bureau
S L ST Special Inspaction Division
/mb

|

S BALTIMORE COUNTY - '
2\ DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES April 15, 1985 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 :
494-3610 t
; NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE - .
TED ZALESKL, IR i iN RE: i’ETIIIONS SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS ' BEFORE THE machinery used includes an air compresscr, cylinder boring equipment, valve seat
DIRECTOR Arnold Jablon Nw? comer \;AEPI‘?!;TC(I;Z lphia Road #*
rn
Mr. Armold Jablon, Zoning Commissionmer 0 on corner ¢ adelphia Roa ZCNING COMMISSICNER 3 . -
Office of Plamim} and Zoning 'ro____Z_O_n_);tlg_(_lgglg!_l_sg_l;gggg _______________ Date-__.‘l‘i‘.‘?-}_’.-l..g.a_i ________________ and Rosedale Helights Avenue = equipment, valve grinders, small miliing machines, etc., none of which employ
County Offics Luilding &
'I‘owsoi, Maryland 21204 ‘ Norman E. Gerber, Director 14th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY more than five horsepower in their operation and no more than 15 horsepower for
Office of Planni & Zoni #*
Dear Mr. Jablon: F‘ROM .................... !l 5 ________ n_ g._,___ . CheSter L’ CI"OSSOﬂt, et Ux, Case NO. 85'350'XA the entire operation.
Comments on Item # 278 Zoning Livisory Commitiee Meeting are as follows: . ’ Petitioners %

The Petitioners seek rellef pursuant to Section 230.13, pursuant to Section

Property Owner: Chester L. Croggonty et =@ .. SBUBIECT___ s . L.nta.l

. Location: NW/Cor. Philadelphia Road and Rosedale Heights Avenue . % x x % a = " " * . ‘
Existing Zoning: B.L. & D.R. 5.5 . & 502.1, and from 3ection 409.2.a and b.(5;, pursuant to Section 307, Baltimore
Proposed Zoning: Special exception for a service garage and to determine that the : FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LaW —_—

County Zoning Regulations {BCZR).

proposed parts repalr facility is legal, as a matter of right.

: sores: OLEE The Petitioners herein request special exceptions for living quarters in a Section 230.1, BCZR, allows ihose uses permitted and as limited in the
. Co Digtrict: 1Lth. .
w0 ) . commerclal bullding and a service garage or, in the altern i n i

The items checked below are applicable: Assuming compliance with the comments of the Zoning Plans 8 garag ’ ernative, a determinatirs residential zone immediately zdjoining in a B.L. Zone. Ir this case, the prop-

Advisory Committee, this office is not opposed to the granting . that the existing use is permitted as a matter of right and, additicnally, a

of the subject requast. erty is divided by the B.L. and D.R.5.5 zone line. Qbviously, a residential use

4. All structures shall conform to the Baltimore County Bullding Code 1981/Council
Bill 4-82 State of Maryland Cole for the Handicarped and Aged; and other appli-

"ele Sosen varlance to permit one parking space Instead of the required five spaces, as would thus be permitted in a B.L. Zone. However, for any such use to be per-
B. 4 building/ pormiv shall be-required before beginning construction.

h t ' -
shown on Petitioners' Exhibit 1 mitted, there must be adherence to lot size requirements. If the Petitioners

C. Residential: Three sets of conatmction/drawings are required to file a permit /
e application. Architect/Engineer seal is/is not required. HNon-reproduced seals o Side. .
it amd pigmatures ave required on Plans and Technical Data. Norman E. &, o The Petitioners appeared and testificd and were represented by Counsel. were to continue to utilize the cdwelling as their residence as a matter =of
Office of Planning ‘& Zoinin
. : . tion drawings with a Maryland Registered : g -4 -
D m:;:ilu ?Jﬁezzt;ﬁlc:?:emg tua;ile a‘fpam:t a.pplicati.:i.s ere ) Frank Lee, a registered land surveyor, also testified on behalf of the Petition right, they must also provide the requisite lot size, which would be 6,000
NEC:JGH:slm -

E. An exterior well erected within 6'0 for Commewcial uses or 3'0 for Ome & Two ers. There were no Protestants. . - ' .
Family use grour.of an adjacent lot line shall be of one hour fire resistive _ square feet reserved for residential use. This property is approximately 120' x
conatruction, no openings permitted within 3'0C of lot lines. & firewall is
required if construction is on the lot line, see Table LCl, line 2, Section ' Testimony indicated that the subject property, zoned B.L. with a portion to 113* x 83' x 107 in its entirety, It is an intensely developed site. Theie is
1407 and Table 1402, also Section 503.2. -

&l - the west zoned D.R.5.5, is located on approximately .25 of an acre at the corner the Petitione 1d 6,000 feet f idential

F. Requested variance sppesra to confliot with the Baltimore County Building Code, no way the Fe onsrs cou reserve 0, square fee or resldential use.

Secticn/a * of Rosedale Heights Avenue and Philadelphia Road. The Petitioners have 1lived Therefore a special exception would be required for living quarters in a
. ’ i r

G. A change of ghall ba applied for, along with an alteration permit .
ap;ucatign,oﬁpm required ﬁﬁu of dr;.wingzeindicating hov the n!‘:nwtm and worked on the site since its purchase in 1979. The property consists of a commercial wilding. Although there 1s no uccess between the existlng salon and
will meet the Uode requirements for the proposed change. Irawings may require
a professional seal. 4 two-story dwelling, a one-story beauty salon attached to the dwelling, and a the dwelling, the two are physically attached. Secticn 101, BCZR, defines

E, Before this offi comnent on the sbove struct 1 have tha owne n
thrzr:he B:r:ica:eo;a: Eegiﬂ:ﬂgg memﬂl:nz Luzhggétpozagzgh;:r cgnwri.;o g garage which has been used for many years as a machine shop for the repair of "[building” as "[a] siructure enclosed within exterior walls..." Certainly,

. this offics, that, the structure for which a proposed chunge in use is proposed ' -
can comply with the height/area requirements of Table 505 and the required com-
struction claseification of Table LOL.
{1.)commenta ~ Sectlon 103,1 as amended by Bill L4-82 or effective April 22, 1985
Council Bill #17-85 shall be applicable. See also Seciion 103.2.

autqmobile engines, i.e., rebullding of engine blocks, et al. Ail of the build-

the] dwelling and salon are enclosed and structurally attached. Although not a

ingd pave been in existence for many years. Thz Petitioners wish to convert the use, they are owned and maintained by a single owner as 2 unit and the

ure was constructed so as to resemble one building. See Aker= v. Baltc.,

>d 181 {1941). Inasmuch as the bullding is being used for commerclal pur-

’

?%

N
. ‘| Salq¥into office use without -any exterior changes.
%‘ he Petiticners testified that no automobiles are brought to the site, ~nly

NOTE: Theee coxmenta reflect only on the information provided by the drawings sub-

\ mitted to the office of Plemning ard Zoning and are wot intended to be enn-
?.h_'} strued a8 the full extent of any permit. If desired, additional information

; day be obtained by visiting Boom 122 (Plans Review) at 111 W. Chesapeake Ave.,
Towaona

g the nglres or parts thereof needing repair. After repair, they are either po®, the Petitioners need to obtain a special exception under Sect.ion 230.13.

,_,
=7

<The Petit.oners also seek a special exception for a service grrage. They

f\}\ \ picﬁ%ﬂ up or returned by the Petitioners, There are no other employees. The
L )

[ =]

-

Very truly yours,

Abwrles

Charles E. Burnham, Chief
Flaps Review

pryp¥se that the current use, in fact, does not require a special exception but
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is permitted as a matter of right, subject to the conditions of Section 230.12, 5,000 square feet. Section 409.2.b.(6), BCZR, requires buildings devoted to re- instant variance were not granted, It has been established that the require- PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND VARIANCE £
BCZR.  The B.L. Zone allows various retall uses as a matter of right, but this tail trade to have one space for each 200 square feet of total floor area. Sec- ment from which the Petitioners seek relief would unduly restrict the use of the 14th Election District L )
use 1is not one of them. Section 230.12 impacts only those uses permitted by tion 409.2.a also requires one parking space for a dwelling., The total commer- land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi- LOCATION: Northwest corner of Philadelphia Road and Rosedale Heights Avenue
{7528 Philadelphia Road) AR
Section 230.1 through Section 230.11, BCZR. Although the policy of the Zoning cial square footage on this site is 1,100 square feet of which 484 square feet tion, the variance requested will not be detrimental to the public health, safe- f o
DATE AND TIME:  Monday, June 10, 1385 at 1:30 p.m. -
Comnlssloner is to allow minor automotive repair, provided the conditions delin- is for the service garage and 616 square feet 1s for the beauty salon proposed ty, and general welfare. -
. PUBLIC UEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Av ' L
eated by Section 230.12 are satisfied, the use described here does not meet that to be converted to office use. While the office use would not require parking Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing Towson, I:Iarylang e? * pe enue, .
Yot
exception, Therefore, the use described requires a special exception. to be provided, the service garage would, as would the dwelling. Testimony pre- held, and it appearing that by reason of the requirements of Section 502.1 The Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
. Regulations of Baltimore Conaty, will hold a public hearing:
After reviewing all of the testimony and evidence presented, it appears sented by the Petitioners indicated that they have never had a parking problem. having been met and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community not R G SN
. . : Petition for Special Exception for living quarteres in a =T
that the special exceptions should be granted with certain restrictions, as more There 1s su . icient available parking nearby, without causing any neighborhood being adversely affected, the special exception should be granted. commercial building and a service garage in a B.L. zone
pursuant to BCZR, Section 230.13, or in the alternative, ]
fully described below. congestion, which mitigates any problem. The Petitioners testified that there Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, to determine that the proposed engine and parts repais Doy
. ¥7g) facility is legal, as a matter of right and Variance to s T
The Petitioners had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which is no need for more than the one space. this /9 =" day of June, 1985, that the Petition for Special Exceptions for permit one parking space in lieu of the required five
X parking spaces L
would show that the proposed uses met the prescribed standards and requirements An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning living quarters in a commercial building and a service garage and, additionally, o
set forth in Section 502.1.  In fact, the Petitioners have shown that the pro- regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property. the Petition for Zoning Variance to permit one parking space instead of the re- ¢
posed uses would be conducted without real detriment to the neighborhood and McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area quired five spaces be and the same are hereby GRANTED, from and after the date
would not actually adversely affect the public interest. The facts and circum- variance, the petitioner must meet the followling: of this Order, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are condi-
stances do not show that the proposed uses at the particular location described 1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea- tions precedent to the relief herein granted: %
. . sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted - e
by Petitiorers' Exhibit 1 would have any adverse impact above and beyond that purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome; 1. The Petitioners shall satisfy the concerns of the De- . .
partment of Traffic Engineering as to curb and gutter S ¥
inherently assoclated with such special exception uses irrespective of their lo- 2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap- on Rosedale Heights Avenue before a building permit may . T
. plicant as well as other property owners in the dis- be issued; hcwever, Petitioners are hereby made aware Being the property of  Chester L. Crossont, et ux as shown on plat
cation within the zone. Schultz v, Pritts, 432 A.2d 1319 (1981), trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied that proceeding at this time 1e at their own risk until plan filed with the Zoning Office. ) ’ P
‘ : for would give substantial rellef; and such time as the applicable appellate process from this
The proposed uses will not be detrimental to the health, safety, or general ‘ v Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order In the event that these Petitions are granted, a building permit may be issued within
&\/ y 3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the y is reversed, the Petiticners would be required to re- the thirty (30) day appeal period. the Zoning Commissioner will, however, entertain
PR @ welfare of tre locality, nor tend to create congestion in roads, streets, or N spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public Y turn, and be responsible for returning, sald property any request for a stay of the issuance of said pemit during this period for good
2 ey safety and welfare secured. 3 to its original condition. cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the hearing IR
A > 3\311 tys therein, nor be inconsistent with the purposes of the property's zoning 3 N = l : .- set above or made at the heari.ng cioaT a
RN R 3N . . = 3 Andl’szson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974). — .;3 : i 2. The service garage shall be limited to the repair of SO
R P EXANY claf(gpfication, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of —3 N\ = N ™ automobile engines. BY ORDER OF
2 —— 3 - -
: " L N . e ™ i t is clear from the testimony that if the varlance were granted, such use o= 0\ . + ARNOLD JABLON
- oo RSN} the| R e \{)\* y . S o ZONING COMMISSIONER
R > (- {1 as sed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result i
o b Q,:‘ he Petiticners also request a variance to permit one parking space in=- el Q"{ \ Propo 4 — ™~ ] OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
o - S 8 o ' o T in b@bstantial detriment to the public good. < Y \: -
( o S = ‘i g stekh of the required five spaces. Section 409.2.b.(%) requires one parking ' \ > 3‘ \ b
= I | 5 e ;.w Lt ‘3 .‘.f.'.; . = . gAf'ter' due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is -t N E
T—— I TR O~ 3 spaf® for each 300 square feet of institutional, office, and non-retail commer- g \‘ S '-3‘ ‘ Ad/sgl i
DR - \ AR cld# that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the e \ \ >
B R A L . cigl®use, excluding garage structures, having a total floor area of more than G <\ - Q ~ cc] “G. Scott Barhight, Esquire
B ’} 83 L ac -1J Lt People's Counsel
- ' . £ o il wJ 4 —
| E = 2 O L -7 - > -5-
l \ e 1= - > = =
. T c‘ h:.
Phone: 687-6922
CALTIMORE COUNTY May 14, 1983
Lm0 . ‘ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
Akl ~ RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 94-3353 i
S Regl'stered Land suweyor 494 G. Scott Barh ght, llquiro
o mer elphia Rd. and :
e : 1277 NEIGHBORS AVE. — BALTIMORE, MD. 21237 X Rosedale Heights A'\E;e. (7528 ?SﬁﬁEDgéﬂ?AﬁgSlONER Towson, Maryland 21204
R | Philadelphia Rd.), l4th Dist. : NOTICE OF HEARING
Ma 1 ‘:
& rch 5, 1985 X CHESTER L. CROSSONT, et ux, s+ Case No. 85-350-%a June 5. 1985 RE: Petition for Sp.clal !xcnptimand Variance
R Petitioners ’ Wi/cor. of Philadelptia Rd. & Rosedale Hidghts
T i) No. 7528 Fhiladelphia Road ; AR e e Caanoonts et ux - Patitioners
T 14th District Baltimore County, Maryland 3 '
e 3 ' FNTRY OF APPEARANCE G. Scott Barhight, Esquire
B 5 : 204 West Pennsylvania Avenuz
; Beginning for the same at the corner formed by the intersection of th 1 _ Towson, Maryland 21204
& ne v ¢ . Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the Y TIME: -
P : i . . i N
' ' northwest side of Philadelphia Road with the southwest side of Rosedale Helghts Avenue . . . RE: Petitions for Special Exception and Variance
L ' -J above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or NW/corner of Philadelphia Rd. and Rosedale DATE: s
¢ thence running and binding on the northwest side of Philadelphia Road South &7 degrees ) . . Heights Ave. (7528 Philadelphia Road)
{ other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary Case No. 85-350-XA PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
22 minutes West 119.77 feet, thence leaving Philadelphia Road for two lines of division or final Order Chester L. Crossont, et ux - Petitioners
3 ] . ‘Avenue, Towson, Maryland RS g T s T
as follows: North 32 degrees 38 minutes West 106,55 feet amd North 57 degrees 22 minutes ! , Dear Mr. Barhight:
3 4 ‘
East 33.49 feet to the southwest side of Rosedale Helghts Avenue, and thence running and : i (" : 3-—
349 1g ’ ¢ e ) j{’ﬁ/{/(—t,l./u O 4{:2,.1 -M_ﬂf{itwt_,;u——/ . . . . . . .
: 4 g This is to advise you that §65.30 is due for advertising and posting

binding on the southwest side of Rosedale Heights Avenue South 51 degrees 26 minutes East Phyllis ‘Cole Friedman of the above property.
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

112,55 feet to the pleve of beginning. Saving and excepting that pertion of the ,
. This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day

above described prope i ial, . L.
property zoned residential / // ' of the hearing before ar Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing.
Contalning 0.25 acres of land more or less., r./ e Aax ‘_7."*"“‘" ‘
Peter Max Zirw /] Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
Deputy Pecple's Counsel remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building,
Rm. 223, Court House Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing. e e o o
Towson, MD 21204 ‘ : “"‘ "'-*—-r--v——— -
494-2188 ) Sincerely, ‘ BALT!IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
A T e e T A - 3 OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
_ . - MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECE}
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of May, 1985, a copy BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND K. 007335 ﬂ,//ﬁf_\ _, PT _
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION S\J S oa e . -
i > A& Fooe g e
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to G. Scott Barhight, MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT . A AB.LO?J J wg 2. sccouny. K TS ST 8T e,
: »OMIN1ssioner : A
Esquire, 204 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attormey for oare__ /10785 account. 2=01-F1E-nnn % . : s T
N ‘ - amount_ 3§77
Petitioner. 3 , } ‘ % L PR
P ) ': : amouny.. 3 f5.2% - i r:\; :f;v:u T 75 s ' ) :
oF MA')‘;”'!. Vi ) . 3 » o . o 7 5
':{e ' '..(1“:’ / ’ .—7 b1 frf - i { . 2 .g:
. o~ J. Plumo Csquire : .
5 dg K /LZC‘L/ /f/[\,fc _/”MM ::g;l_.VED J ’ q ﬂ P r{_/ -;,f.‘ . 7 { §
3 7 : ¥on. —— LI T e ETTYw o o i L
* S A3 Peter Max Zimmerman ] _ 7 , - ‘ —_ ; ! g
AN 58 Advertisine and Poeting Cass  95-757-X4 . BT T BIRUeevvetloi Ciy Luss SPEKCEPTIEA 3
N, ) &4 ron: — _ i T - } : - L b
% rlﬂ":’- v && B R o T ; ‘ : B VALIDATION OR 81 —-—3 {?L
v b GlSimemaanpiiCra 130T ! et penggropp M“’T:o'w""ﬁg i
N } o £ - 4 ;:— ¥ _s-‘l.‘rr ':’—‘M
’ VALIDATION OR MIINATURE OF CASHIER “‘j 1
T e gt Ty T T T T ) ! VALIOATION DR SIGNATUKE OF CAS HILR
- bl e i Ei TF R T TN S ey = AP s T TR O ks TR TN, L v el o . . a - . - e g s -
s 5k R }( e 4 7 i o - ) o . fc eszmen : e o “tvsee: e . o e i P e S isicia e f:‘ﬁ - N z:v»-_,l pEERERI R e b a :Bﬁf-.u"-‘w__wrﬂ?? i Mt—"' sy R “KE,‘ i i e N E_- . g ] TR AT T . )m,, i m
Ed [ o ;f{ . S B R A e : ey CR CEE o e T " 7 e R = R s %ﬁm oo «ag g R R M
g e ) A ‘9.\;;‘ s <& ; B Do
— ) _ i BRS 4 ¥ ¥ 4 A N
{0 o ) ' SN av 12 565
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e | E e 'ﬁa:iﬂ o
- ik i o S i - L Y s e L T R agv e "
L) e MLy T
: + 8 {}'_-'F""!gfi;é; AT
L R
: i ot S n— z d:'t v.;". . \ :
? \'\“:’:‘!({'?1 - EA - g LA B
,; S0 D, BALTIMORE COUNTY [ 2N RN
s eaty | DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINCERING ) ;]'w-:—;'f- : BRI
"W/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Law OFrices TR
494-3550 J. EARLE PLUMHOFF NOLAN, PL:;::'::.?.:::“& WILLIAMS OF COUNSEL U r m T e 4( A ':-’7 ' ."
) . L NEWTON A. WILLIAMS . » -— - A f, e
s LPHEN E. COLUINS . _ WICLIAM M. HESSON, JR. 204 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE come Limeme y 3 T
:;:‘;::NF:J.E:S::::Rn R TOwSON, MARYLAND 21204 RANDALLSTOWN, MARYLAND 21133 '7
G. SCOTT BARHIGHT (301) B223-7B00 (301l @2Z-2121 . :
- ROBERT L. HANLEY, JR, — ’
i LE L 985 - ROBERT §. GLUSHAKOW RUSSELL J. WHITE S _—
3 July 25, 1 . Coa e
; SALSO ADMITTED in D.C. August 2, 1985 .h 9 " N : ‘ o ‘
| G. Scott Barhight AL o0 T
A 204 VWest Pennsylvania Avenue . _ ¥ \i Ny
¥ Towson, Maryland 21204 N el
o Honorable Arnold E. Jablon _ N
SUBJECT: ZONING CASE #85-350 XA zoning Comr. .sioner . g w
PETITIONER: Chester L. Crossont Office of Planning and Zoning 2 — p [ . ok
SPECIAL EXCEPTION PETITION County Office Building > 4w - N
‘ : Towson, Maryland 21204 }},. G ;‘-f - Y E -.f, }
£ - ; Dear Mr. Barhight: | : _ 2, 3¢ WY -
. Re: Zoning Case No. 85-350-XA I U, o 2 L
This office has conducted a field investigation of Petitioner: Chester L. Crossont, et ux g © o q L ol f
the subject property as it pertains to the need for curb and - . ' Special Exception and Variance . t) ' ' i 3 -
t along Rosedale Heights Avenue. : . : : : . p = 7§
gutter J S ] Dear Mr. Jablon: ' L a D 8 .?
This investigation reveals that there should be no . _ o n ﬁ W _ .k
major change in traffic pattern since it is assumed that the o ) As you are aware, this office represents the petitioner 2 g = 4 -
o~ beauty salon generates more traffic than would be anticipated ' in the above matters. Pursuant to your Order in this case’ dated Z >4 ? 4
as just a service garage. . June 19, 1985, I have attempted to satisfy the concerns of the og 2 Doy o3
) ) Department of Traffic Engineering us to curb and gqutter on 4 O"” g : 1} §
) . Therefore, we will waive our requirement to install § Rosedale Heights Avenue. ' 51 ' V- Vo a o
”{g curb and gutter along Rosedale Heights Avenue provided there is : . . - 4 o1 g} Vi K
o no expansion of the existing commerical area. Should there be Enclosed is a photocopy of a letter dated July 25, 1985 : F o S ST r}
Eags . any evpansion or addition to the commercial area, curb and gutter ' to me from Mr. Moore, Deputy Director of Traffic Engineering, re- 3 ) . E :3 4 4 ,j
' : shall be required. - garding his departments final position. As the letter indicates, 3 7 E o _ 3J d - £
Traffic Engineering has waived their requirement to install curb . 3 o ': . }«-U» d 5
We hope this meets with your approval and if we can and gutter along Rosedale Heights Avenue, provided there is no 'IJQ oo 27 4 1 3
L provide you with further information, please don't hesitate to expansion of the existing commercial area. . 5 ol ’ 421 7 f.
o o - contact us, . , ) ) ] ) 4 o f:- - .
e, ' : . Since the concerns of Traffic Engineering have been sat- T - U Ai
Very truly yours, isfisd, I have instructed my clients that they may proceed with ot -~ ﬁ'}‘ "? 7
. any necessary building permits or occupancy permits, 3 %‘J} 8 i) )r: g -
C?W’" Your cooperation in this matter has been greated ap- 'dt ﬁ g o E}
- j C. Richard Moore , preciated. If this office or the petitioner can be of any further R J '{ o
1 Deputy Director of Traffic Engineering service, please feel free to contact me. 2 A Z - =
y . -4 > k-
: Very truly yours, ! : 5 73 ‘( :2
. CRM/bza t 3‘;;1 n L I |
. £2 7 b
, | IR
G. Scott Barhight 3
GSB:ylm o
Enclosure . n':-

cc: Mr., C. Richard Moore
Mr. and Mrs. Chester Crossont (w/encl.)

Mr. Frank 5. Lee
TIFICATF,OF PUBLICATION | 3
e B LOCATION: Norbott o o 8> -350 ~XA 1
e | o e OFFICE OF ; CERTIFICATE OF POSTING T P52 - YA
: Am%wmh I : ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ‘
-gtﬁnlmm o ‘-ﬂ.a';-'- Dundalk Eagle' ' Towsen, Maryland
3 """ PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,
_  Offce Bukiog 111 W. Chesspeske _
: e e 4 b 38 N. Dundalk Ave. 19 E District. /4 74 Date of Posting. . 5777/ 43
F " emors County, by suthority of the Zoning | Dundalk, Md. 21222 May 23, 85 A TooTmememReee s = [ Lo T T R e amRaemasaassmens
. | 7;:_“ -ﬂﬂm of Ballimory | Posted for: .s500¢18. AN cezlicis o ViAo e
' A L hering: : .
. Potiton for Specil Exception fo - . t of | Petitioner: -_--ééf_’.‘éér_-zé--,C‘pr.éﬂ.'.er.f R o 7 S
S e o commerdal bukding THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement o 3 y o > = 4
_ mnmm;amﬁﬁ? Arnold Jablon in the matter O: I;c;Zétion for#igigégl ‘ Location of property:--/gfiéfﬁ’-ﬁ--éZi---ﬂ-%-.da‘é:.eé_-e.éf?é-.é/_":u---------------- Y
_ sitenative, %0 detorming that the pro- Exception & Variances - P.0. #6 - Req. . - — n,. s _
w3 :: m:ﬂmﬁ ';ﬂﬁvﬂf was inserted in The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news- {4 mmmmmmmmoemees WEY. K—*’-"é—{;{f/" ------------ it N .i
¥ Vairncs : - — 4 ; \ o . !
o mm@mmmhur . . . M land, once 'a week £ Location of 51@;:15‘2?5;«.5_:2_-- .'.?:r_.é!J_f?_7..ﬂ‘.i.“:}r__ZZ-:.{{;-LL-...--E.Z.L.'.(.‘Z'_é.’.-izi./i‘:‘.z' ....... >
the recuirad fve parking spacer. . paper published in Baltimore County, laryland, o B (s 2f =2 4 A -
SR Being the property of Chester L Cros : . ' ﬁ-.-ﬁ-:-2-:9_'_/;".:‘..{!.7..:-‘,--ﬁ:m,fé’}_QeZ:’:.{jz.-fzf:.é.A_:’.".1-::'..-: .......................... 5
B :‘m;?m:umqﬁmﬂn_ for one EXeaEive weekd before the 3 . 3
e ; “. in the event that these Petiions ) s - Remarks: —......__ 7ttt el S S L
T e grrind, 8 hopeld il ma bz 24th day of May 1985 ; that s to szy, i 4 Posted by WJ Date of return: 3L YL &
W A _ " thi appast per-* T Sinature T TTTTmmme e VR G PEHIE Lo Sesssssossosesss C
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